

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2517

			Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>2</u>	Section	<u>1</u>
		Lines	<u>4</u>
			Of the Engrossed Bill

By inserting after the word "imprisonment" the words "and parole"

Page 2, Section 1, Line 5: By deleting the phrase "case management reentry strategies" and inserting in lieu thereof, the following: "reentry services";

Page 2, Section 1, Line 6: By deleting the phrase "into the community" and inserting in lieu thereof, the following: "to parole";

Page 2, Section 1, Line 15: By deleting the phrase "case management" and inserting in lieu thereof, the following: "reentry";

Page 2, Section 1, Line 15: By deleting the word "inmates" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "parolees";

Page 2, Section 1, Line 16: By deleting the phrase "inmate with a" and inserting in lieu thereof, the following: "parolee with an assessed need who is";

Page 2, Section 1, Line 19: By inserting after the word "Department" the words "or contractors"; and

Page 3, Section 1, Line 4: By deleting the phrase "inmate reentry" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "supervision".

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Ajay Pittman

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

